. . : City Hall
I Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
N Racine, WI 53403
r r| www.cityofracine.org
[\
Ol nsioni]

Legislation Text

File #: 0572-18, Version: A

Subject: (Direct Referral) A request by Parks Department - Main Gallery for an amendment of the
2017 CDBG contract to extend the expiration date until September 30, 2018. (Res. 0217-18)

Recommendation of the Community Development Committee on 6-14-18: To approve the
amendment to the 2017 CDBG contract with Parks Department - Main Gallery to extend the
expiration date until September 30, 2018.

Fiscal Note: The total FY 2017 CDBG contract budget of the Parks Department - Main Gallery will
remain $32,000.

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/19/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

